

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14763 Version: 0 Name: Agreement with Entercom-Kansas City, LLC.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/14/2003 In control: Land Use Committee

On agenda: 10/14/2003 Final action: 10/20/2003

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a License and Professional Services

Agreement with Entercom-Kansas City, LLC, for the sponsorship of an event at Longview Lake, at an

actual cost to the County of \$7,500.00.

Sponsors: Fred Arbanas

Indexes: LICENSE AGREEMENT, LONGVIEW LAKE, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2003	0	Land Use Committee		
10/20/2003	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
10/20/2003	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
10/15/2003	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
10/14/2003	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a License and Professional Services Agreement with Entercom-Kansas City, LLC, for the sponsorship of an event at Longview Lake, at an actual cost to the County of \$7,500.00.

RESOLUTION # 14763, October 14, 2003

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, Entercom-Kansas City is endeavoring to attract, promote and conduct an event on November 26, 2003, which will feature a synchronized fireworks display and other entertainment and related activities in connection with the County's "Christmas in the Park" event; and,

WHEREAS, Entercom-Kansas City, LLC, is desirous of obtaining permission to have such an event

File	#:	14763	Version:	O

on the County's Longview Lake and its surrounding grounds; and,

WHEREAS, the Legislature acknowledges the benefits to the Jackson County and Kansas City communities of attracting an entertainment event to Jackson County which will promote good will and encourage family outings to Jackson County park facilities; and,

WHEREAS, the County will pay Entercom \$7,500.00 to assist it in producing the display and will in return receive radio air time publicizing county programs; and,

WHEREAS, the attached License and Professional Services Agreement sets out the rights and obligations of the parties; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached License and Professional Services Agreement with Entercom-Kansas City.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Acting County Counselor	Deputy County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution # 14763 of October 14, 2003 was duly passed on _____October 20______, 2003 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

File #: 14763, Version: 0					
Yeas9_		Nays	0		
Abstaining	_0	Absent _	0		
Date		Spino, Cl	erk of Legislature	Mary	Jo
There is a balance ot expenditure is chargeab the credit of the fund fro herein authorized.	ole and there is a cas	sh balance	otherwise unend	cumbered in the treas	sury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 0ACCOUNT TITLE:	Special Events	rprise Fund			
NOT TO EXCEED:	Other Contractual \$7,500.00	Services			
Date	 Dire	ector of the	Department of Fi	nance	